Availability of School Division Policies

In compliance with VA Code 22.1-253.13.7, the policies for Patrick County Public Schools is available on the school division's website at https://sites.google.com/a/patrick.k12.va.us/pcps-policy-manual/. Printed copies of Patrick County Public School division's policies are available at work site as well as the central office. Questions regarding the school division's policies should be directed to:

Mr. Dean Gilbert, Assistant Superintendent Patrick County Public Schools P.O. Box 346 – 104 Rucker Street Stuart, VA 24171 (276) 694-3163

Sex Offender Registry

In compliance with VA Code 22.1-79.3, the Patrick County Public Schools has an active policy with regards to sex offenders. Parents and citizens may access policy KN at http://www.patrick.k12.va.us/index.cfm/topic/341 or request to see the policy at any Patrick County Public School work site. Parents and citizens may also access information is the Sex Offender and Crimes Against Minors Registry on the Internet.